

59–61 Stewart St, Devonport TAS 7310 P. (03) 6424 1744 E. olol.school@catholic.tas.edu.au W. olol.tas.edu.au



SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024

Capital levy	\$290.00	per family per year	
Tuition fees and levies			
Kindergarten	\$1,960.00	per student per year	
Prep to Grade 6	\$2,090.00	per student per year	
Uniform costs		See website	
Book Packs (Prep- Grade 6)		Paid direct to Supplier	
Extra-Curricular Sports		Charged through Compass - Events	
Lost/Damaged Library books		Invoiced Separately	
Interest on overdue fees	5.00%	per annum where applicable	

Tuition fees and levies above, are inclusive of swimming (Prep – Grade 6) and camps/excursions (Grade 3 – 6) costs. E.g. The minimum cost of enrolling one child in grade 1 for one year is \$2,380 (\$2,090 + \$290).

Early Payment Discount

An early payment discount of 5% on Tuition Fees & levies only is offered to families who pay their School Fees in full within 30 days of issue date. This discount is not automatically applied. You must request discount from the school.

E.g. The minimum cost of tuition fees & levies for one child in grade 1 for one year is \$2,090 - 5% = \$1,985.50. Total cost would be \$1,985.50 + \$290 (capital levy) = \$2,275.50

Family Discount

A family discount can be claimed by families with multiple children at Tasmanian Catholic schools or colleges, in accordance with the Catholic Education Commission Tasmania School Fees Assistance Policy. The discount rate is:

3 children	10% discount on tuition fees for each child
4 children	20% discount on tuition fees for each child
5+ children	30% discount on tuition fees for each child

If claiming the family discount, please provide details of siblings at Tasmanian Catholic schools or colleges **other than** OLOL. Enrolment may be verified with the named school or college.



59–61 Stewart St, Devonport TAS 7310 P. (03) 6424 1744 E. olol.school@catholic.tas.edu.au W. olol.tas.edu.au



DEBTOR ID/DEBTOR ACCOUNT NAME

□ We wish to claim the family. Please ensure you complete sibling details below. This will be verified with their school.

Sibling Name	Grade	Catholic School/College

Concession Card Discount (Health Care or Pensioner Concession Cards)

Concession card discount is available to valid cards & card holders. If you hold a concession card and would like to apply for this discount or are unsure if you qualify, please contact the school finance office olol.accounts@catholic.tas.edu.au.

Fee Assistance

Fee assistance may be available for families experiencing financial difficulty, who do not hold a concession card or a valid concession card. Please contact the finance office for further information regarding the assistance available.

Invoice Terms

Invoices will be issued to you at the commencement of the new school year. **Full payment is due 30 days from the date of the invoice**, unless you have made alternative payment arrangements using a payment arrangement form.

Please note that any payment arrangement entered into is purely administrative. Notwithstanding the amount invoiced, in the event of default on payment arrangements the total amount outstanding will become immediately due. The school reserves its right to take steps to recover payment in full.